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From: Minister Ley

Sent: Friday, 11 March 2016 12:25

To: _ Health Referrals

Subject: URGENT M Response: Enquiry - TGA Clinical Testing [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]
Importance: High

7 days turn around please

Thanks!

Division:
;‘.ﬂl\\‘l A

Office of the Hon Sussan Ley MP
Minister for Health

Minister for Aged Care

Minister for Sport

Canberra ACT 2600
Minister for Health

Minister for Aged Care
Minister for Sport

11 MAR 20%

From:

Sent: Thursday, 10 March 2016 5:16 PM

To: Minister Ley

Subject: FW: Enquiry - TGA Clinical Testing [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

Can | please get an M response with a 7 day turnaround on this one.

.............................

Office of the Hon Sussan Ley MP
Minister for Health
Minister for Aged Care

To:
Subject: Enquiry - TGA Clinical Testing [SEC=No Protective Marking]

Hello N

Following our phone call of earlier, please find below an enquiry relating to TGA and the clinical testing of
medications.

erom:
Sent; Thu ail 10 March 2016 1:41 PM

Thank you for your help and | look forward to receiving a response soon.
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Kind regards

Office of Senator the Hon Michaelia Cash

Senator for Western Australia

Minister for Employment

Minister for Women

Minister Assisting the Prime Minister for the Public Service

44 Outram Street, West Perth WA 6005

(PO Box 1966, West Perth WA 6872i*

Parliament House, Canberra ACT 2600 T (02) 6277 7320

G| {78

This message may contain pnwleged and tonfldentml information intended only for the use of the addressee named above. If you are not the
intended recipient of this message you are heéreby notified that any use, distribution or reproduction of this message is prohibited. If you have
received this message in error please notify Senator Cash’s office on the details listed above and destroy this communication.

Parliamentarian ;Sena'tovr:thé Hon Michaelia Cash

Name ‘
Telephone (home)
Telephone (mobile)
Email o
Address -

Question Dear Senator,
I have a complaint to make against the Commonwealth Ombudsman's Department
for refusing to accent there is a need to investigate the TGA - ACSOM for
There is definitely A CONFLICT of INTEREST with the TGA- ACSOM & Drug
Companies providing Grants.

1. The TGA has approved a “Medication” that has not been “Clinically Tested”. It
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is reported that these “Clinical Tests” won't be completed until the end of 2016 or
2017. Because of the lack of these Clinical Tests the FDA (USA), Canadian Health,
UK Health & others have imposed a WARNING be placed on Chantix - Champix
Labelling. Not required by the TGA even though it was recommended to the TGA
in 2008.

2. The TGA & ACSOM Committee members have a Conflict of Interest. Accepting
bribes, disguised as “Grants” from Pfizer & other drug companies for research.

3. The link is in the 24Mb + “Spread Sheets” supplied by the NHPA & NHMRC Files
& Pfizer Web site.

They are not taking my complaint seriously, my only other recourse is to go
public with what is happening within the TGA-ACSOM & Committee to approve
drugs for the market & the PBS

What are you going to do about this situation?

Yours Sincerely

Notice:

The information contained in this email message and any attached files may be confidential
information, and may also be the subject of legal professional privilege. If you are not the intended
recipient, any use, disclosure or copying of this email is unauthorised. If you received this email in
error, please notify the sender by contacting the department's switchboard on 1300 488 064 during
business hours (8am - 5pm Local time) and delete all copies of this transmission together with any
attachments.





